Ultra High Efficiency Gas
richmondwaterheaters.com  |  800-Heater3      5
Ultra High Efficiency
92-97% Gas Fired Water Heaters
130,000-399,900 Btu/h
Features
to 97% reduces operating costs
or power direct vent using 2, 3 and

DRAIN VALVE
T&P
TEMP
SENSOR
EXHAUST
INTAKE
TOP VIEW
41°
With
Optional Kit
ASME
(OPTIONAL)
 RECOVERY CAPACITIES
 MODEL                 GAL.   INPUT (BTU/H)      THERMAL                             TEMP. RISE – GPH
 NUMBER              CAP.        NAT. & LP        EFFICIENCY   UNITS      40°F 100°F 140°F
 THE80-130(A)       80          130,000               97%           GPH        382           153          109
 THE80-150(A)       80          150,000               94%           GPH        427           171          122
 THE80-200(A)       80          199,000               94%           GPH        569           228          163
 THE80-250(A)       80          250,000               92%           GPH        697           279          199
 THE80-300(A)       80          300,000               92%           GPH        836           335          239
 THE100-130(A)    100         130,000               95%           GPH        374           150          107
 THE100-160(A)    100         160,000               95%           GPH        461           184          132
 THE100-200(A)    100         199,000               95%           GPH        573           229          164
 THE100-250(A)    100         250,000               93%           GPH        705           282          201
 THE100-300(A)    100         300,000               93%           GPH        845           338          242
 THE100-350(A)    100         350,000               92%           GPH        976           390          279
 THE100-400(A)    100         399,900               92%           GPH       1115          446          319
                        DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION All dimensions shown in inches
             WATER CONNECTS APPROX. SHIP
A       B       C      D      E     F      G      H        VENT         INLET       OUTLET          WT. (LB)*
                                         69-5/8         26-1/4†         66-1/8        12-3/4        64-5/8    64-13/16   62-13/16      66-5/8    2", 3", 4"       2" NPT         2" NPT          725